RECORI

03-22-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101644742

FORM 9TO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

M&G- 8688.221US01

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Yu-Chiang CHENG (21 February 2001)

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Mitac International Corp. No. 1, R& D 2nd Road Science-Based Industrial Park Hsinchu Hsien



		7	/ - /	Taiwan	
		•	•		
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? □ Yes 🏿 No		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes No
	f conveyance:	_		<u> </u>	
	gnment	Merger			
	urity Agreement	Change of Name			
Othe	er:				
Execution Da	ate: See above.				
4. Applicati	on number(s) or paten	t number(s):			
If this do	cument is being filed t	ogether with a new ap	plication, the	execution date of the	
A. Patent Ap	oplication No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	09800409
Unknown	1				07800701
CHRHOWE	1				
				ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and	d address of party to w	hom correspondence	concerning	6. Total number of	fapplications and patents involved: 1
document she	ould be mailed:			7. Total foo (27 CE	FR 3.41): \$40.00
Name:	Michael D. Schuman	n		7. Total fee (37 CF ⊠ Enclose	
Address:	Merchant & Gould P				rized to be charged to deposit account
Address.	P.O. Box 2903	<u> </u>			ized to be charged to deposit decount
	Minneapolis, MN 55	402-0903	552		ny additional fees or credit any
	•		DEMARK OFFICE	overpayments to	our Deposit account number: 13-2725
,			DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
					L. A. MARKETON .
9. Statement	t and signature:				
To the be	est of my knowledge at	nd helief the foregoin	o in ferronation	is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the
original d		ia bellet, the foregoing	11.11		m.,
3.1.3		4		hm	
Michael D. S	Schumann				6 March 2001
Name of Pers	son Signing		Sig	gnature	Date
				Total number	r of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	1-0-4		Do not detach th	is portion	
Mail dagum	nents to be recorded with rec	wired cover cheet informati	on to:		
wan docum	ients to be recorded with rec	Commiss	sioner of Patent	s and Trademarks	
			Box Assign Washington, D		
Public burd	en reporting for this sample	cover sheet is estimated to	average about 3	0 minutes per document to	be recorded, including time for reviewing the
document a	nd gathering the data neede	d, and completing and revie	wing the sample	cover sheet. Send comm	ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. he Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
	Project (0651-0011), Washii		1000C, Washin	gion, 17.0. 2023 1, and 10 ti	to office of management and budget, raperwork
	•	1			
1/2001 LMUELLI	ER 00000153 09800409				
C:581	40.	00 OP /			
		/			

Attorney's Docket No. <u>8688.</u>	221US01 PATENT
	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGN	MENT OF INVENTION
	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar beby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
inventor(s) or person(s) or	Yu-Chiang CHENG
entity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
nvention)	3F, No. 17, Alley 5, Lane 257,
	(Address) Kung-Kuan Rd., Pei-Tou Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan
/	Taiwan
	(Nationality)
	ity to whom invention was previously assigned and rded in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	
Reel	
Frame	•
nereby sells, assigns and transfers t	to .
ASSIGNEE:	MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORP.
osiditee.	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	No. 1, R & D 2nd Rd., Science-Based
•	(Address)
•	Industrial Park, Hsinchu Hsien, Taiwan
	Taiwan
	(Nationality)
and the successors, assigns and leg	gal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(a)	(A)	U.S. patent application executed on even date nerewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.

0

	·
(d)	International appliciation no. PCT//
	U.S. patent no issued
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(c) U.S. application serial no.

(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have he	reunto set hand and seal this
21th day of February 2001	(Date of signing).
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as above.	the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked YO - CHZONG Chang Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete t	he following information
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title
_	is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then ecution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
	☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 03/06/2001

page 3 of 3